RIEGLER & Co. KG
Schützenstraße 27
72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
technik@riegler.de 23.10.2025
Subject to technical changes and errors reserved.
The proficiency testing is the responsibility of the user.
The specified data do not represent legally guaranteed properties.

 -
M
DIMENSIONS - ORDERING CODES
INTERMEDIATE  MODULE - SILENCED RELIEF
Symbol T Code Weight
[g]Pipe fitting Additional electric power supply
WITHOUT WITH
Full-flow ports Ø 8 (5/16”) 02282M100Z00 02282M101Z01 160
Ø 10 02282M200Z00 02282M201Z01 160
Ø 12 02282M300Z00 02282M301Z01 150
Ø 1/2” 02282M500Z00 02282M501Z01 150
Port 1 closed Ø 8 (5/16”) 02282M110Z00 02282M111Z01 160
Ø 10 02282M210Z00 02282M211Z01 160
Ø 12 02282M310Z00 02282M311Z01 150
Ø 1/2” 02282M510Z00 02282M511Z01 150
Ports 1, 3 and 5 closed Ø 8 (5/16”) 02282M120Z00 02282M121Z01 160
Ø 10 02282M220Z00 02282M221Z01 160
Ø 12 02282M320Z00 02282M321Z01 150
Ø 1/2” 02282M520Z00 02282M521Z01 150
Ports 3 and 5 closed Ø 8 (5/16”) 02282M130Z00 02282M131Z01 160
Ø 10 02282M230Z00 02282M231Z01 160
Ø 12 02282M330Z00 02282M331Z01 150
Ø 1/2” 02282M530Z00 02282M531Z01 150
Ports 1, 3, 5 and X Ø 8 (5/16”) 02282M140Z00 02282M141Z01 160
closed Ø 10 02282M240Z00 02282M241Z01 160
Ø 12 02282M340Z00 02282M341Z01 150
Ø 1/2” 02282M540Z00 02282M541Z01 150
WITHOUT additional
electrical power supply
WITH additional
electric power supply